
‘Putting out into the deep’, time to reflect on being a disciple of Jesus 
St. Luke’s church, summer 2019.         All events in church unless specified. 
 
Launching our boat: introductory evening: Thursday 25th July, 7.30 pm 
Video of +Steven, discussion and refreshments 
 

Pilgrim course: Weds, 8.00pm and Friday 11.00 am 
31st July, 2nd, 7th, 9th, 14th, 16th August 
Invitation course for learning about our faith 
 

Church open: 9.00 am – 5.00 pm, Tuesday – Friday 6th – 16th August 
Prayer stations, resources on discipleship, books to browse, ‘space’ to be, 
refreshments, baptism play and stay materials, kids corner, and more… 
(not available Fridays 10.00 am -midday) 
 
Alongside this… 
 

Film nights: 7.30 pm, Thursdays 8th and 15th August 
8th:   The Way 
15th: The Greatest Showman 
Film, popcorn, choc ices and discussion  
 

Task groups exploring our mission: 
Tuesday 6th August, 10.00 am:   New home packs 
Thursday 8th August, 10.00 am:  Baptisms 
Tuesday 13th August, 10.00 am:  Weddings  
Wednesday 14th August, 2.00 pm:  Bereavement 
 

Bible study, Colossians, +Steven: Alive in Christ 
Tuesdays at 8.00 pm: 30th July, 6th and 13th August 
 

And also… 
Messy Church: Joyfulness: Friday 2nd August, 3.30 – 5.30 pm 
Holy Communion 10.00 am and coffee from 10.45 am every Wednesday 
Intercessory prayer: Wednesday 7th August, 3.00 pm 
Quiet afternoon (with brief reflection): Friday 9th August, 2.00 – 5.00 pm 
Café church: Sunday 11th August, 4.00 pm;  Thursday 15th August, 2.00pm 
Thursday teas: 8th August, 2.00 pm (Community Hall) 
Garden party / afternoon tea (ticketed): Sunday 25th August, 3.00 pm (Vic garden) 
Seeking Solace: Sunday 4th August, 3.00 pm 
Beer and Hymns: Friday 9th August, 8.00 pm (BYO wine/ beer/ juice  
 
Personal Discipleship Plans: sign up for a 90 minute talk with Sally or Phyl to tell 
your faith story and reflect on what God is doing in your own life 


